8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
©C°PYPRAGHF:TO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. Atb RIGHTS RESERVED. ITEM 30 LOCATED Sjgg%U@Pg%A%E A 66 P T LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
CUMBE R REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES T RILEASTD ST BT
1530102 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530102-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER i /.REF
1530102-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530102-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530102-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530102-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530102-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
—=— = 3. 138+t0.5
[ 125+.0201]
CRIMP DATA YAZAKI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE REF
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE @ P P
W1 RE 203 [.080 IN] F 16 AWG @
INSUL 2.79 [.110 INJ F @2.29 MAX [ . 090 MAX] @ S TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - =~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ = LOCATTON
2.00-3.00 [.078-.118 IN] S0 408-8322 & 408-8490
TERMINAL 7 i @ FEED sm?oéﬁc, M5x 10 (REF)
|| APPL SPEC _ _ 10.92 [.430 IN]
> A L 993111-8  |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 T
TERMINALS APPL IED ' T E =V 2 |2 2222 3-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
(=2 L 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 75
e N - L 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
L 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
1949329 Ihle-1474 ) ] 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
- - - 2l 2221272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
] - ] L 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
- - - 2l 2221272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16 |
e N S RTER L 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
L 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
>IZE Fa] ' : L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
16 AWG .51 40.05 [.059 4.002 INJ A1 a4 a] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
- L -18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
- L 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
L T T T ] 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
. L 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
N - L 1320999-3 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
- L 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
L 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 144
. L 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- @ L 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
: - - | | | | | | 469367-2 SHIM |38
- } - @ B 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
L 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) ] . @ 2l 2221272 -18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
L 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
[ ] | | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
L 1320908-1 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
L 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. L |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
2l 2221272 1-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L L L c4079c-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. @ S I I O 30928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
- L 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION I D BN 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. L [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
2l 2221272 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
@ @@ /N T 6904721 |STRIPPER 7179
L 1338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | 3
B T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
. B A 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR | |
P R OTOT Y P E D E S | G N N OT géN WNASaANLLQTGON SET WIRE \ - - \ \ - \ \ 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | 0
DISC TO LARGEST)W‘RE S|7E \ - \ \ \ \ \ \ 454276 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS | 2 2 2 | | | 8-1633139-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
RELEASED FOR PRODUCT|ON BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP i M |- : : I
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG L |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I L 23801 1-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 800 1 5 43 | 2 2 2 | | | 6-456134-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
C 60T B T 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FFED \ ? ? ? \ \ \ | -456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
H0mm STROKE Jumm o TRORE F0mm S TROKE 40mm STROKE J -77|-76{-72|-71| -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
J T T R [0 TR0 L iy frectron
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHA;' HERR HMARgoog HGrHSburg’ T TOY e
mm LIN) PTHERISE ST 1N DEMING i FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HOLDDOWN SET-UP vhe HD | APPLICATOR
@E g itg i APPLi\CAT\ON SPEC B
hees o See Table IZE [ CAGE CODE | DRAVING KO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 ©:‘530‘02
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE g g [SHEET ) OF ) {REV )

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

